
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
In addition to the essential activities covered by Parent Contributions and Charges, a range of optional 
activities are planned for 2026. 
 
The school cannot predict the exact cost of many of these optional charges however, to assist parents 
to budget, the anticipated costs are listed below. Teachers organising these activities will always aim to 
keep costs to a minimum. 
 
Participation in these activities is optional and students who do not participate will still be able to 
achieve all the desired curriculum outcomes. 
 

LEARNING 
AREA ACTIVITY ANTICIPATED 

COST 
ACADEMIC 
EXTENSION 
PROGRAM 

Camp 
Excursions/Incursions (each) 

$200 
$40 

 

THE ARTS 

Music Camp 
Music – Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Drama – Excursions/Incursions (workshops/performances each)  
Dance – Excursions/Incursions (workshops/performances each)  
Media – Excursions/Incursions (each) 
South of the Swan Festival 
Music Ensemble (Band Members only) 
Musical Instrument loan fee 

$280 
$30 
$30 
$40 
$30 
$10 
$55 

$125 
 

ENGLISH Excursions/Incursions (each) 
ICAS English Test - AEP Students only 

$30 
$30 

 

HEALTH AND 
PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION 

Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Interschool Sports Socks 
Interschool Carnivals (Swimming and/or Athletics)  
Lightning Carnival fee (each) 
House Swimming Carnival 

$30 
$15 
$60 
$40 
$20 

 

HUMANITIES & 
SOCIAL 
SCIENCES 

Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Competitions (each) 

$50 
$50 

 

LANGUAGES 

Japanese - Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Japanese - Cultural Activities 
Japanese Specialist – Excursions/Incursions 
Japanese Specialist - Film Festival 
Japanese Specialist - Cultural Activities 
French - Excursions/Incursions (each) 

$40 
$50 
$40 
$40 
$50 
$30 

 

MATHEMATICS Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Australian Mathematics Competition 

$40 
$20 

 

SCIENCE Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Competitions (each) 

$50 
$50 

 

SCIENCE & 
TECHNOLOGY 
ACADEMY 

Excursions/Incursions (each) 
Competitions (each) 

$50 
$50 

 

OTHER 
EXPENSES 

Year 7 Good Standing Rewards Events x 2 
International Tour – Cost to be determined by Tour Agent at time 
of booking. 

$100 
$1000- $12000 
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