

## LEEMING SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR YEAR 7 2026

In addition to the essential activities covered by Parent Contributions and Charges, a range of **optional** activities are planned for 2026.

The school cannot predict the exact cost of many of these optional charges however, to assist parents to budget, the anticipated costs are listed below. Teachers organising these activities will always aim to keep costs to a minimum.

Participation in these activities is optional and students who do not participate will still be able to achieve all the desired curriculum outcomes.

LEADNING ANGUERA		
LEARNING	ACTIVITY	ANTICIPATED
AREA	Activiti	COST
ACADEMIC	Camp	\$200
EXTENSION	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$40
PROGRAM		•
THE ARTS	Music Camp	\$280
	Music – Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$30
	Drama – Excursions/Incursions (workshops/performances each)	\$30
	Dance – Excursions/Incursions (workshops/performances each)	\$40
	Media – Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$30
	South of the Swan Festival	\$10 \$55
	Music Ensemble (Band Members only)	\$55
	Musical Instrument loan fee	\$125
ENGLISH	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$30
	ICAS English Test - AEP Students only	\$30
LIEAL THEAND	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$30
HEALTH AND	Interschool Sports Socks	\$15
PHYSICAL	Interschool Carnivals (Swimming and/or Athletics)	\$60
EDUCATION	Lightning Carnival fee (each)	\$40
LULIMANUTIES	House Swimming Carnival	\$20
HUMANITIES &	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$50
SOCIAL	Competitions (each)	\$50
SCIENCES	Language Francisco (agab)	<b>#40</b>
LANGUAGES	Japanese - Excursions/Incursions (each) Japanese - Cultural Activities	\$40 \$50
		\$30 \$40
	Japanese Specialist – Excursions/Incursions Japanese Specialist - Film Festival	\$40 \$40
	Japanese Specialist - Film Festival  Japanese Specialist - Cultural Activities	\$40 \$50
	French - Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$30 \$30
	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$40
MATHEMATICS	Australian Mathematics Competition	\$40 \$20
SCIENCE	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$50
JOILINGE	Competitions (each)	\$50 \$50
SCIENCE &		
TECHNOLOGY	Excursions/Incursions (each)	\$50
ACADEMY	Competitions (each)	\$50
	Year 7 Good Standing Rewards Events x 2	<b>#</b> 400
OTHER	International Tour – Cost to be determined by Tour Agent at time	\$100
EXPENSES	of booking.	\$1000- \$12000